# OFFICE OF THE ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION TOWER-I, OFFICERS APPARTMENT, CHIMPU, ZOO ROAD, ITANAGAR

No. SHC/1/2023

Dated Itanagar the 5<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

## **Advertisement**

Applications are invited from the eligible employees for filling up of the following 26 (twenty six) posts in the Office of the Arunachal Pradesh State Human Rights Commission on deputation basis:

SI No	Designation of Post	No of post	Eligibility Condition and Method of Recruitment
1.	Secretary	01	100% by deputation. Selection shall be done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department for period of 3 (three) years.
2.	Joint Secretary	01	100% by deputation. Selection shall be done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department for period of 3 (three) years.
3.	Registrar	01	100% by deputation. Selection shall be done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department for period of 3 (three) years.
4.	Under Secretary	01	100% by deputation. Selection shall be done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department for period of 3 (three)

			years.
5.	Deputy Registrar	01	100% by deputation. Selection shall be done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department for period of 3 (three) years.
6.	Superintendent of Police	01	100% by deputation. Selection shall be done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department for period of 3 (three) years.
7.	Deputy Superintendent of Police	01	100% by deputation. Selection shall be done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department for period of 5 (five) years.
8.	Inspector	02	100% by deputation. Selection shall be done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department for period of 5 (five) years.
9.	FAO	01	100% by deputation. Selection shall be done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department for period of 5 (five) years.
10.	Section Officer	01	100% by deputation. Selection shall be done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the

			Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department for period of 5 (five) years.
11.	Research Officer	01	100% by deputation. Selection shall be done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department for period of 3 (three) years.
12.	Assistant	04	100% by deputation. Selection shall be done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department for period of 6 (six) years.
13.	Upper Division Clerk	01	100% by deputation. Selection shall be done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department for period of 5 (five) years.
14.	Lower Division Clerk cum Computer Operator	01	100% by deputation. Selection shall be done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department.
15.	Personal Assistant	04	100% by deputation. Selection shall be done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department.
16.	Constable	04	100% by deputation. Selection shall be

		done by the APSHRC as per APSHRC Rules, 2022 from the officers of the Central/State/ UT/Autonomous or Statutory Organization, PSU holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the parent Department for period of 2 (two) years.
Total	26 Posts	

### **Terms and Condition**

- 1. The applications of interested/willing candidates who could be spared immediately and fulfil the requisite eligibility terms and conditions should submit their application through e-mail ids: <a href="mailto:apshrc2023@gmail.com">apshrc2023@gmail.com</a>, <a href="mailto:jointsecretaryapshrc@gmail.com">jointsecretaryapshrc@gmail.com</a> or <a href="mailto:apshrc2023@gmail.com">apshrcsecretary@gmail.com</a> on or before 04.11.2023 alongwith complete Bio-data, as in Annexure-A.
- 2. The application should come through proper channel duly recommended by the Competent Authority.
- 3. The candidates who apply for the posts will not be allowed to withdraw their candidature subsequently.
- 4. The period of deputation shall be for 03 (three) years.
- 5. The other terms and conditions of deputation which are not specified herein shall be governed by the relevant rules and orders of the Arunachal Pradesh State Human Rights Commission in force from time to time.

Sd/-Secretary Arunachal Pradesh State Human Rights Commission Dated Itanagar the 5<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

Memo No. SHC/1/2023

Copy to:-

- 1. All Principal Secretaries/Commissioners/Secretaries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Director General of Police, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information and necessary action.
- 3. All Heads of Department, Govt. Of Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action.
- 4. All Deputy Commissioners, Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action.
- 5. The secretary (I&TC), Govt of Arunachal Pradesh with a request to upload the above advertisement in the state Portal.
- 6. The Director (IPR), Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun with a request to publish the advertisement in national and local newspapers.
- 7. Office copy.

(Jalash Pertin)
Joint Secretary
Arunachal Pradesh State Human Rights Commission

## ANNEXURE-A

Application for the post of .....in the Office of the Arunachal Pradesh State Human Rights Commission

## PARTICULARS OF CANDIDATE

Name in full	
2. Date of Birth	
Incumbency of Present post	
Date of appointment in the present post	
Pay Matrix Level	
Pay in Pay Matrix Level as on date	
7. Whether Permanent or Temporary (specify the post in which confirmed)	
Educational Qualification	
Any other Special Information regarding Performance Competency	
Declaration:	
I do hereby declare that all information given by me is true to the best my knowledge and believe.	Signature of the applicant

#### CERTIFICATE FROM CONTROLLING OFFICER

- 1. Certified that the particulars furnished above by the applicant are verified with records available in the office and found correct.
- 2. That there is no Vigilance/Disciplinary case or Criminal case pending against the applicant.

Signature Name Designation

Place: Date: